## Itasca County Election Judge Training Certification

Location: Itasca County Government Center, Large Training Room,

123 NE 4th St, Grand Rapids, MN 55744

Date: June 14th, 17th, and 18th

**Facilitator: Katy Johnson, Itasca County Elections** 

**RSVP:** Please **RSVP** with your respective clerk by June 9<sup>th</sup>.

All trainings are limited to 50 people per training.

Priority for the election judge trainings June 14<sup>th</sup> and 17<sup>th</sup> will be given to clerks, once all the clerks have signed up the remaining seats can be filled by election judges.

Time	Friday, June 14 <sup>th</sup>	Monday, June 17 <sup>th</sup>	Tuesday June 18 <sup>th</sup>
8 am - 9 am	Clerk		
9 am - 10 am		Health Care Facilities	Basic Election Judge
10:15 am - 11:15 am	Basic Election Judge ( <b>Priority</b>	Clerk	
11:30 am - 12:30 am	to Clerks)		Head Judge
1 pm - 2 pm	Head Judge	Basic Election	Basic Election
2:15 pm 3:15 pm	Health Care Facilities	Judge (Priority to Clerks)	Judge
3:30 pm - 4:30 pm		Head Judge	Health Care Facilities
4:45 pm – 5:45 pm			Basic Election Judge
6 pm – 7 pm			